
 

 1 

DECEMBER 11, 1951 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 The City Council of the City of Idaho Falls, Idaho, met in Recessed Session December 11, 1951 
at 7:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers of Idaho Falls, Idaho.  There were present:  E. W. Fanning, 
Mayor; Councilmen Johnson, Freeman, Foote and Rogers.   Also present:  S. R. Rostad, City Clerk; T. 
R. Peters, Purchasing Agent. 
 Applications  for JOURNEYMAN’S PLUMBER license, by Chester E. Hunton, 411 Gladstone, 
was presented.  It was moved by Johnson and seconded by Foote that the above application be 
approved and the Clerk is hereby authorized to issue the proper license.  On roll call voting Aye, 4.  
Nay, None.  Carried. 
 Application for SOFT DRINK license  and MEAT MARKET license by Albertsons Food Center, 
by William Neville, Mgr., was presented.  It was moved by Councilman Johnson and seconded by 
Foote that the above applications be approved and the Clerk authorized to issue the proper licenses.  
On roll call voting Aye, 4.  Nay, None.  Carried.  
 The following applications for BARTENDERS permits were presented, as follows: 
 

Edward J. Kelly  New Grand Bar  Kenneth Bowcutt  Hub Bar 
J. A. McAtee   Samoa Club   Herbert Oswald  91 Club 
Roscoe Hix   Sierra Bar   Charles Fallows  Russet 
Otis Shepard   White Horse Bar  Harold G. Thomson  91 Club 
J. W. Banks   Hub Bar   Joe Birmingham  Russet 
William Martinez  Hub Bar    

 
 It was moved by Councilman Freeman and seconded by Rogers that the above permits be 
granted and the proper cards issued.  On roll call voting Aye, 4.  Nay, None.  Carried. 
 An application for PUNCH BOARD license, by The Lobby, by Grant Hendrickson, was 
presented.  Fee is $50.00.  It was moved by Councilman Foote and seconded by Rogers that the above 
license be granted and the Clerk is instructed to issue the proper license.  On roll call voting Aye, 4.  
Nay, None.  Carried. 
 An application for substitute license for COIN OPERATED AMUSEMENT DEVICE, by C. B. 
McNeil, Cheerio Club, was presented; 1 Machine.  It was moved by Councilman Rogers and 
seconded by Foote that the above substitution be granted.  On roll call voting Aye, 4. Nay, None.  
Carried. 
 The following applications for BEER licenses were presented, to-wit: 
 

C. B. McNeil   Cheerio Club   $100.00 
Grant Hendrickson  The Lobby     100.00 
Lloyd Feltman  Airport Service      75.00 
William Neville, Mgr. Albertson Food Store     25.00 

 
 It was moved by Councilman Freeman and seconded by Foote that the above  applications for 
beer licenses be granted and the Clerk instructed to issue the proper licenses.  On roll call voting Aye, 
4.  Nay, None.  Carried. 
 
 



 

 2 

DECEMBER 11, 1951 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 The bids for furnishing Civic Auditorium with chairs, carpeting, stage draperies and riggings, 
steel lockers and etc. were opened and tabulated and referred to the City Council as a whole for 
study and attention.  The bids were as follows: 
 

Intermountain Theatre Supply 2028 Fully Upholstered Chairs $35,388.60 
American Paper & Supply Co.   “     36,260.64 
Utah-Idaho School Supply Co.   “     37,883.04 
Dan Garvey Co.,     “     40,620.84 
Norton School & Supply Co.   “     43,167.12 
Service Theatre Supply Co.    “     38,613.12  

  
Intermountain Theatre Supply Stage Draperies & Riggings $  8,050.49 
Service Theatre & Supply Co.   “       8,520.00 
Knoxville Scenic Studio    “       9,259.18 
Northern School Supply    “     10,473.00 
I. & M. Rug & Linen Co.    “     11,241.68 
B. F. Shearer Co.     “      15,909.38 
  
Intermountain Theatre Supply  Aisle Carpeting  $  2,662.00  
Service Theatre Supply    “       2,968.70 
Morley-Chapin Furniture Co.   “       3,224.40 
I. & M. Rug & Linen Co.    “       4,060.00 

 
Norton School Supply Co.   36 Steel Lockers         534.60 
Rex Williams & Sons    “          608.50 
 
Norton School Supply Co.   55 Box Lockers         967.50 
Rex Williams & Sons    “     1,1118.75 
 
American Paper & Supply Co.  123 Metal Chairs         970.47 
Falls Typewriter Co.   Oak Chairs       1,430.24 
 “     Metal Chairs       1,341.07 
Dan Garvey Co.     “       1,012.29 
Northern School Supply Co.   “       1,027.05 
  “    Oak Chairs       1,322.25 
Utah-Idaho School Supply Co.   “       1,291.50 
  “    Metal Chairs       1,002.45 
Intermt. Theatre Supply Co.  “              925.65 
 
Knoxville Scenic Studio   3 Leko-lites   #1565         449.52 
  “     “ #1575         267.00 
Intermt. Theatre Supply Co.   “ #1565         444.09 
  “     “ #1575         252.96 



 

 3 

DECEMBER 11, 1951 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Northern School Supply Co.   “ #1565         459.00 
  “     “ #1575         327.00 
Shearer Company     “ #1565         564.80 
 “      “ #1575         267.88 
 
Knoxville Scenic Studio   3 Fresno-lites          200.00 
Intermt. Theatre Supply Co.   “          215.46 
Northern School Supply Co.   “          208.44 
Shearer Co.      “          222.30 
 

 It was moved by Councilman Rogers and seconded by Johnson that the Council adjourn.  
Motion carried.  
 
 ATTEST: s/ S. R. Rostad      s/ E. W. Fanning 
   City Clerk       Mayor 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 


